
FINAL SCORE

New Mexico
0-1 (0-0) 17

Michigan
1-0 (0-0) 34

August 30, 2025 • Michigan Stadium (Ann Arbor, Michigan)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

New Mexico (0-1; 0-0) vs. Michigan (1-0; 0-0)
Date: 08/30/2025 • Site: Ann Arbor, Michigan • Stadium: Michigan Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:36 PM • End of Game: 11:00 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:24
Attendance: 110648
Temperature: 70 • Wind: NE 2mph • Weather: Clear

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
New Mexico 0 10 7 0 17
Michigan 14 10 3 7 34

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 12:57 UOM - Haynes,Justice 56 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Zvada,Dominic GOOD) , 6-78 01:57 0-7

1st 04:26 UOM - Haynes,Justice 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Zvada,Dominic GOOD) , 13-73 06:46 0-14

2nd 08:21 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 21 yd FG , 5-14 01:54 0-17

2nd 02:23 NM - Thomas,Dorian 9 yd TD PASS from McKinney,D.J. (PAT Kick by Drzewiecki,Luke GOOD) , 12-82 05:55 7-17

2nd 01:56 NM - Drzewiecki,Luke 44 yd FG , 4-2 00:22 10-17

2nd 00:25 UOM - Klein,Marlin 15 yd TD PASS from Underwood,Bryce (PAT Kick by Zvada,Dominic GOOD) , 8-75 01:31 10-24

3rd 10:19 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 39 yd FG , 9-73 02:47 10-27

3rd 01:40 NM - Thomas,Dorian 3 yd TD PASS from Layne,Jack (PAT Kick by Drzewiecki,Luke GOOD) , 15-75 08:39 17-27

4th 10:14 UOM - Haynes,Justice 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Zvada,Dominic GOOD) , 6-80 03:16 17-34

OFFICIALS

Referee: Coyte,Chris
Umpire: Shaw,Jim

Head Linesman: Loving,Kristopher
Line judge: Studd,Rudy
Field judge: Daniel,Raymond

Back judge: Dascher,Josh
Side judge: Verbridge,Steven
Center judge: Stumberg,Mike



Team Statistics
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
FIRST DOWNS 21 20

Rushing 4 9
Passing 13 11
Penalty 4 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 50 201
Rushing Attempts 28 32
Average Per Rush 1.8 6.3
Rushing Touchdowns 0 3
Yards Gained Rushing 83 206
Yards Lost Rushing 33 5

NET YARDS PASSING 217 251
Completions-Attempts-Int 32-48-3 21-31-0
Average Per Attempt 4.5 8.1
Average Per Completion 6.8 12
Passing Touchdowns 2 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 267 452
Total Offensive plays 76 63
Average Gain Per Play 3.5 7.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 1-5 8-65
PUNTS-YARDS 4-191 4-170

Average Yards Per Punt 47.8 42.5
Net Yards Per Punt 47.3 37.5
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 3 1
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-256 7-452
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64 64.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 49.8 54.7
Touchbacks 1 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 2-2-0
Average Per Return 0 1

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-57-0 3-69-0
Average Per Return 14.3 23

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 33:02 26:58

1st Quarter 03:48 11:12
2nd Quarter 10:25 04:35
3rd Quarter 10:43 04:17
4th Quarter 08:06 06:54

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 14 6 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 4 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 4 4 of 4

Touchdowns 2 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-5 3-25
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 3.0-7 9.0-35
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 2
Total TDs 2 4
PAT Kicks 2-2 4-4
Field Goals 1-1 2-2
Points off turnovers 0 9



Individual Statistics
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NEW MEXICO MICHIGAN

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Humphrey,Scottre 10 36 3 33 0 16 3.3
Bankston,Damon 4 19 1 18 0 11 4.5
McKinney,D.J. 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Johnson,Keagan 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Laubstein,James 4 5 3 2 0 4 0.5
Buchanan,Deshaun 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Layne,Jack 5 13 25 -12 0 10 -2.4
Totals 28 83 33 50 0 16 1.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Haynes,Justice 16 159 0 159 3 59 9.9
Marshall,Jordan 11 29 0 29 0 5 2.6
Morgan,Semaj 2 14 0 14 0 11 7
Ka'apana,Micah 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Underwood,Bryce 2 0 5 -5 0 0 -2.5
Totals 32 206 5 201 3 59 6.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Layne,Jack 31-47-3 208 1 25 3
McKinney,D.J. 1-1-0 9 1 9 0
Totals 32-48-3 217 2 25 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Underwood,Bryce 21-31-0 251 1 39 2
Totals 21-31-0 251 1 39 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Thomas,Dorian 10 71 2 12 13
Johnson,Keagan 7 38 0 14 9
Bankston,Damon 4 21 0 7 5
Buchanan,Deshaun 3 17 0 7 3
Buckley,Michael 2 45 0 25 4
Keith,Cade 2 5 0 4 2
Smith,Zhaiel 1 9 0 9 3
Humphrey,Scottre 1 8 0 8 4
Layne,Jack 1 2 0 2 1
McKinney,D.J. 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 32 217 2 25 45

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Klein,Marlin 6 93 1 27 9
Morgan,Semaj 4 33 0 11 4
McCulley,Donaven 4 31 0 9 5
Goodwin,Channing 2 49 0 39 6
Haynes,Justice 2 6 0 8 2
Bell,Kendrick 1 30 0 30 1
Marshall,Jordan 1 5 0 5 1
Bredeson,Max 1 4 0 4 1
Moore,Fredrick 0 0 0 0 1
Marsh,Andrew 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 21 251 1 39 31

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 4 191 47.8 57 1 0
Totals 4 191 47.8 57 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 4 170 42.5 52 0 1
Totals 4 170 42.5 52 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Williams,Abraham 0 0 0 4 57 18 0 0 0
Brawley,Austin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 0 0 4 57 18 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Morgan,Semaj 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guy,T.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marsh,Andrew 0 0 0 3 69 29 0 0 0
Hillman,Brandyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sullivan,Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 2 2 1 3 69 29 3 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Drzewiecki,Luke 2nd 01:56 44 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Zvada,Dominic 2nd 08:21 21 GOOD
Zvada,Dominic 3rd 10:19 39 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Steinkamp,Charles 4 256 64 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Sunderland,Beckham 7 452 64.6 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Thomas,Dorian 0 71 0 0 0 71
Williams,Abraham 0 0 57 0 0 57
Buckley,Michael 0 45 0 0 0 45
Johnson,Keagan 4 38 0 0 0 42

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Haynes,Justice 159 6 0 0 0 165
Klein,Marlin 0 93 0 0 0 93
Marsh,Andrew 0 0 69 0 0 69
Morgan,Semaj 14 33 0 2 0 49



Fumbles No. Lost
STEINKAMP,CHARLES 0 0

Fumbles No. Lost
MORGAN,SEMAJ 1 0
MARSH,ANDREW 1 1
Totals 2 1



New Mexico Quarterback Progression
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

Layne,Jack
31 - 47 66% 208 yds 1TD 3INT 97.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 9 on NM 19 (Q1 12:45) Humphrey,Scottre

+ 1-2 4 2nd and 6 on NM 17 (Q1 04:08) Thomas,Dorian
1-3 3rd and 2 on NM 21 (Q1 03:25) Johnson,Keagan

+ 2-4 9 1st 2nd and 6 on NM 24 (Q2 00:00) Thomas,Dorian
+ 3-5 9 1st and 10 on NM 33 (Q2 14:49) Thomas,Dorian 2
+ 4-6 1 2nd and 11 on NM 44 (Q2 12:55) Johnson,Keagan 3

4-7 3rd and 10 on NM 45 (Q2 12:16) Smith,Zhaiel
4-8 INT 1st and 10 on NM 29 (Q2 10:22) -2

+ 5-9 12 1st 1st and 10 on NM 18 (Q2 08:18) Thomas,Dorian
5-10 DROP 1st and 10 on NM 30 (Q2 08:06) Humphrey,Scottre

+ 6-11 14 1st 2nd and 10 on NM 30 (Q2 07:33) Johnson,Keagan
+ 7-12 8 1st and 10 on NM 44 (Q2 07:24) Humphrey,Scottre 2

7-13 1st and 10 on UOM45 (Q2 06:07) Smith,Zhaiel
+ 8-14 7 2nd and 10 on UOM45 (Q2 05:30) Buchanan,Deshaun
+ 9-15 11 1st 1st and 10 on UOM29 (Q2 04:49) Thomas,Dorian
+ 10-16 5 1st and 10 on UOM18 (Q2 04:35) Buchanan,Deshaun

10-17 1st and 10 on UOM29 (Q2 02:18) Bankston,Damon
10-18 2nd and 10 on UOM29 (Q2 02:14) Johnson,Keagan

+ 11-19 2 3rd and 10 on UOM29 (Q2 02:08) Bankston,Damon
11-20 2nd and 12 on NM 39 (Q3 13:50) Humphrey,Scottre
11-21 3rd and 12 on NM 39 (Q3 13:29) Thomas,Dorian

+ 12-22 9 1st and 10 on NM 25 (Q3 10:19) Smith,Zhaiel
12-23 2nd and 9 on NM 50 (Q3 09:26) Buckley,Michael

+ 13-24 20 1st 3rd and 9 on NM 50 (Q3 08:43) Buckley,Michael
+ 14-25 1 2nd and 7 on UOM27 (Q3 08:13) McKinney,D.J.
+ 15-26 10 1st 3rd and 6 on UOM26 (Q3 07:32) Thomas,Dorian 2
+ 16-27 -2 1st and 10 on UOM16 (Q3 06:52) Thomas,Dorian 3
+ 17-28 5 1st 3rd and 4 on UOM10 (Q3 04:49) Buchanan,Deshaun 4

17-29 1st and 2 on UOM2 (Q3 02:35) Thomas,Dorian
+ 18-30 3 TD 3rd and 3 on UOM3 (Q3 02:22) Thomas,Dorian
+ 19-31 2 2nd and 13 on NM 38 (Q4 00:00) Layne,Jack

19-32 INT 4th and 9 on NM 42 (Q4 14:11)
19-33 DROP 2nd and 7 on NM 28 (Q4 10:07) Buckley,Michael

+ 20-34 9 1st 3rd and 7 on NM 28 (Q4 09:34) Johnson,Keagan
+ 21-35 6 1st and 10 on NM 37 (Q4 09:20) Thomas,Dorian
+ 22-36 25 1st 2nd and 5 on UOM42 (Q4 08:02) Buckley,Michael

22-37 INT 1st and 10 on UOM17 (Q4 07:33)
+ 23-38 5 1st and 10 on NM 44 (Q4 04:53) Johnson,Keagan

23-39 2nd and 5 on NM 49 (Q4 04:45) Thomas,Dorian
+ 24-40 -1 1st and 10 on NM 38 (Q4 02:09) Johnson,Keagan
+ 25-41 4 3rd and 6 on UOM44 (Q4 01:07) Keith,Cade
+ 26-42 6 1st 4th and 2 on UOM40 (Q4 00:58) Bankston,Damon
+ 27-43 1 1st and 5 on UOM29 (Q4 00:28) Keith,Cade
+ 28-44 5 1st 2nd and 4 on UOM28 (Q4 00:24) Johnson,Keagan
+ 29-45 6 1st and 10 on UOM23 (Q4 00:21) Bankston,Damon
+ 30-46 5 1st 2nd and 4 on UOM17 (Q4 00:15) Johnson,Keagan
+ 31-47 7 1st and 10 on UOM12 (Q4 00:10) Bankston,Damon

Sacked 3 times for 25 yards lost

Lost Context
-12 2nd and 1 on NM 34 (Q3 10:10)
-7 4th and 4 on NM 50 (Q4 04:26)
-7 1st and 10 on UOM48 (Q4 01:54)
-11 2nd and 3 on UOM5 (Q4 00:03)



McKinney,D.J.
1 - 1 100% 9 yds 1TD 0INT 505.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 TD 4th and 1 on UOM9 (Q2 02:47) Thomas,Dorian

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Michigan Quarterback Progression
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

Underwood,Bryce
21 - 31 68% 251 yds 1TD 0INT 146.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 11 1st 1st and 10 on UOM22 (Q1 14:54) Morgan,Semaj
+ 2-2 7 1st 3rd and 6 on UOM37 (Q1 13:57) Morgan,Semaj 2

2-3 1st and 10 on UOM44 (Q1 13:24) Goodwin,Channing
+ 3-4 8 1st and 10 on UOM27 (Q1 11:12) McCulley,Donaven
+ 4-5 25 1st 1st and 10 on UOM38 (Q1 09:51) Klein,Marlin 2
+ 5-6 4 2nd and 7 on NM 9 (Q1 05:28) Bredeson,Max 3
+ 6-7 14 1st 2nd and 8 on UOM25 (Q1 02:34) Klein,Marlin 4

6-8 DROP 1st and 10 on UOM39 (Q1 01:54) Moore,Fredrick
+ 7-9 7 3rd and 8 on UOM41 (Q1 01:29) McCulley,Donaven

7-10 1st and 10 on UOM29 (Q2 11:27) McCulley,Donaven
7-11 3rd and 7 on UOM32 (Q2 11:12) Klein,Marlin -2
7-12 3rd and 3 on NM 3 (Q2 09:04) Goodwin,Channing -3

+ 8-13 -2 1st and 10 on UOM25 (Q2 01:56) Haynes,Justice
+ 9-14 39 1st 3rd and 14 on UOM21 (Q2 01:31) Goodwin,Channing 2
+ 10-15 9 1st 2nd and 9 on NM 39 (Q2 01:01) McCulley,Donaven 3
+ 11-16 7 1st and 10 on NM 30 (Q2 00:56) Morgan,Semaj 4
+ 12-17 15 TD 1st and 10 on NM 15 (Q2 00:30) Klein,Marlin 5
+ 13-18 27 1st 1st and 10 on UOM6 (Q3 13:06) Klein,Marlin 6
+ 14-19 30 1st 2nd and 7 on UOM36 (Q3 12:34) Bell,Kendrick 7

14-20 1st and 10 on NM 34 (Q3 12:07) Goodwin,Channing
+ 15-21 10 1st 2nd and 10 on NM 34 (Q3 11:46) Goodwin,Channing

15-22 1st and 10 on NM 24 (Q3 11:38) Marsh,Andrew
15-23 3rd and 7 on NM 21 (Q3 11:01) Klein,Marlin -2
15-24 1st and 20 on UOM12 (Q3 01:28) Goodwin,Channing -3

+ 16-25 7 2nd and 20 on UOM12 (Q3 01:21) Klein,Marlin
+ 17-26 5 3rd and 13 on UOM19 (Q3 01:11) Marshall,Jordan 2
+ 18-27 8 1st and 10 on UOM20 (Q4 13:30) Morgan,Semaj 3
+ 19-28 7 1st 2nd and 7 on UOM33 (Q4 12:17) McCulley,Donaven 4
+ 20-29 5 3rd and 6 on UOM7 (Q4 06:13) Klein,Marlin 5

20-30 2nd and 10 on NM 43 (Q4 03:41) Klein,Marlin
+ 21-31 8 3rd and 10 on NM 43 (Q4 03:09) Haynes,Justice

Sacked 2 times for 5 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 2nd and 12 on UOM23 (Q2 01:47)
-3 4th and 2 on NM 35 (Q4 02:16)



Defensive Statistics
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

# New Mexico Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

7 Combs,Tavian 7 2 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 Eck,Jaxton 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 Williams,Abraham 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 James-Newby,Keyshawn 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 McCray,Ky'won 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
45 Karhu,Brett 3 2 5 1.0-2 1.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 Slayton,Xavier 0 4 4 0.5-1 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 Brawley,Austin 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
5 Edwards,Frankie 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Johnson,Jon 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 Coleman,Caleb 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 Johnson,Dimitri 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Lopez,Gabriel 0 2 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 Kpai,Randolph 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Nunes,Albert 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Murphy,David 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 Brody,Elijah 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 Aliane,Malik 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Thomas,Dorian 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 Drzewiecki,Luke 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 Steinkamp,Charles 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 40 26 66 2-5 3.0-7 1 1-0 0-0 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Michigan Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

15 Hausmann,Ernest 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
25 Curtis,Mason 5 2 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
6 Hillman,Brandyn 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
23 Sullivan,Cole 3 2 5 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
30 Rolder,Jimmy 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Metcalf,TJ 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 Etta,Enow 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 Bowles,Troy 2 1 3 1.0-11 2.0-12 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 Hill,Jyaire 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
44 Payne,Damon 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 Pierce,Trey 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
3 Mangham,Jaden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
9 Brandt,Cameron 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
22 Dotson,Elijah 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 Sanders,Jayden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
39 Taylor,Joe 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Williams,Tre 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Moore,Fredrick 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Guy,T.J. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
8 Moore,Derrick 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
10 Berry,Zeke 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
14 Young,Jordan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 Metcalf,Tevis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 Benny,Rayshaun 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 Nichols,Dominic 1 0 1 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 47 20 67 3-25 9.0-35 0 0-0 3-0 4 7



# Michigan Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
85 Forbes,Logan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Morgan,Semaj 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Barham,Jaishawn 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
4 Marsh,Andrew 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 Klein,Marlin 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 Haynes,Justice 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 Marshall,Nate 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
96 Zvada,Dominic 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 47 20 67 3-25 9.0-35 0 0-0 3-0 4 7

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

STARTERS

New Mexico

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 Bankston,Damon
QB 2 Layne,Jack
WR 6 Johnson,Keagan
TE 7 Thomas,Dorian
RB 8 Buchanan,Deshaun
RB 10 McKinney,D.J.
TE 11 Valdez,Aiden
QB 13 Laubstein,James
WR 17 Buckley,Michael
WR 0 Smith,Zhaiel
RB 22 Humphrey,Scottre
OL 50 Sillemon,Isaiah
OL 51 Aliane,Malik
OL 93 Bailey,James
OL 59 Robnett,Kaden
OL 66 Mukwiza,Israel
OL 68 Lawrence,Tyler
OL 77 Shaw,Tevin
OL 78 Pearce,Richard
TE 85 Mapa,Simon
TE 88 Keith,Cade

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 1 James-Newby,Keyshawn
CB 2 Williams,Abraham
CB 4 Sheridan,Jayden
CB 5 Edwards,Frankie
LB 6 Eck,Jaxton
DT 9 Lopez,Gabriel
DB 11 Johnson,C.J.
CB 12 Johnson,Jon
CB 14 Speech,Drew
DE 15 Slayton,Xavier
DT 17 Olorunfunmi,Okiki
DE 19 Brody,Elijah
LB 20 McCray,Ky'won
LB 22 Johnson,Dimitri
CB 24 Levells,Azariah
LB 33 Kpai,Randolph
DE 45 Karhu,Brett
DL 92 Booker,Brian
DT 94 Mciver,Jalen

Michigan

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Morgan,Semaj
WR 1 McCulley,Donaven
WR 3 Moore,Fredrick
WR 4 Marsh,Andrew
WR 9 Goodwin,Channing
WR 10 Bell,Kendrick
TE 17 Klein,Marlin
QB 19 Underwood,Bryce
RB 22 Haynes,Justice
RB 23 Marshall,Jordan
RB 20 Ka'apana,Micah
WR 39 Taylor,Joe
TE 42 Hoffman,Jalen
TE 44 Bredeson,Max
OL 51 Crippen,Greg
OL 53 Guarnera,Jake
OL 54 Sprague,Andrew
OL 55 Efobi,Nathan
OL 58 El-Hadi,Giovanni
OL 70 Norton,Brady
OL 71 Link,Evan
OL 77 Frazier,Blake
OL 78 Hattar,Lawrence
WR 81 O'Leary,Peyton
TE 83 Marshall,Zack
WR 85 Forbes,Logan
TE 88 Tonielli,Deakon

Pos ## DEFENSE
DT 0 Williams,Tre
LB 1 Barham,Jaishawn
DE 4 Guy,T.J.
DB 5 Oden,Jacob
DB 6 Hillman,Brandyn
DB 7 Metcalf,TJ
DE 8 Moore,Derrick
DE 9 Brandt,Cameron
DB 10 Berry,Zeke
DB 14 Young,Jordan
LB 15 Hausmann,Ernest
DB 16 Edmond,Jo'Ziah
DL 17 Etta,Enow
LB 18 Bowles,Troy
DB 20 Hill,Jyaire
DB 22 Dotson,Elijah
LB 23 Sullivan,Cole
DB 24 Metcalf,Tevis
DB 25 Curtis,Mason
DL 26 Benny,Rayshaun
DB 27 Sanders,Jayden
LB 29 Taylor,Chase
LB 30 Rolder,Jimmy
DB 31 Andrighetto,Nico
DE 33 Nichols,Dominic
DL 44 Payne,Damon
DL 76 Beigel,Manuel
DE 88 Edokpayi,Lugard
DL 93 Patterson,Benny
DE 94 Marshall,Nate
DL 95 Pierce,Trey
DL 97 Anwunah,Chibi

SUBSTITUTIONS

New Mexico: Michigan:

DID NOT PLAY

New Mexico:
3 Motschenbacher,Gabriel; 5 Blair,Isaiah; 8 Stephens,Clint; 9
Diop,Kader; 10 Agu,Darren; 10 Wysong,Evan; 12 Welliver,Cole; 13
Gant Jr.,Chris; 14 Miller,Shawn; 14 Gutierrez,Melaki; 15 Fa'avae,Toa;
16 Swaim,Mercury; 19 Vinson,Marcus; 20 Bowers,Darrion; 21
Brown,Deriece; 23 Wheeler,Nick; 25 Battle,Ty; 25 Martinez,D' Sean;
26 Iwai,Rei; 26 McBean,CJ; 27 Pettus,Thomas; 28 Torres,Jahmir; 30
Monroe,Keshawn; 31 Williams,Landon; 31 Glasgow,Grant; 35
Villafuerte,Victor; 39 Reddix,Keith; 39 Munguia,Christian; 46
DeVos,Jake; 48 Sierra,John; 49 Beck,Caden; 52 Adams,R.J.; 53
Barela,Carlos; 54 Haemker,Hunter; 54 Matautia,Jojo; 55 Harris,Elvin;
55 Woodard,Sa'Kylee; 56 Luera,Marko; 57 Shively,Jonny; 58
Tasi,Jaymar; 60 SiitiaTasi,Jubilee; 63 Ryan,Blake; 70 Jones,Mason;
71 Gray,Travis; 72 Brown,Nevell; 73 Mora,Jordan; 74
Stevens,Marcus; 79 Edmundson,Trace; 82 Jeter,JT; 83 Cherry,KJ; 84
Van,Xavier; 86 Bilalbegovic,Aldin; 87 Johnson,Miles; 89
Rennick,Jered; 90 Smith,Grey; 95 Marshall V,James; 97
Thumlert,Cody; 98 Lantzsch,Max; 99 Burzynski,Jack;

Michigan:
2 Davis,Jadyn; 2 Earls,Shamari; 5 Simpson,Anthony; 6
Browder,Jamar; 7 Keene,Mikey; 8 Stewart,I'Marion; 12 Garcia,Jake;
12 Owusu-Boateng,Nathaniel; 13 Anderson,Caleb; 15
Herbstreit,Chase; 16 Warren,Davis; 19 Moore,Rod; 24
Kuzdzal,Bryson; 26 Johnson,Donovan; 27 Parker,Jasper; 28
Winston,Kainoa; 32 Lowe,Jeremiah; 32 Volker,John; 34 Hood,Jaydon;
35 Blake,Stuart; 36 Nichols,Joshua; 36 O'Meara,Tomas; 37
Holly,Julius; 38 Wilcox,Bryce; 39 Reyes,Max; 40 Milia,Rocco; 41
Stone,Shomari; 43 Ludwig,Zach; 45 Owens,Eli; 46 Quinn,Crandall; 50
Hamilton,Luke; 54 Palepale,Deyvid; 57 Moten,Travis; 59
Weidenbach,John; 60 Bahr,Brooks; 64 Kavouklis,James; 65
Babalola,Andrew; 66 Taraboi,Dan; 67 Middleton,Trent; 73
Roebuck,Ben; 74 Gach,Avery; 75 Strayhorn,Kaden; 76
Jones,Connor; 79 Haywood,Ty; 80 Hansen,Hogan; 82 Baxter,Devon;
82 Charleston,CJ; 84 Washington,Jacob; 85 Hammond,Ted; 86
Prieskorn,Brady; 89 Schlecht,Kaleb; 91 Boutorwick,Evan; 92
Iwunnah,Ikechukwu; 93 Robertson,Hunter; 99 Kanka,Bobby;



Drive Chart (By Team)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NM 1st NM 18 12:51 KO NM 21 11:12 PUNT 3 - 3 01:39
NM 1st NM 13 04:16 KO NM 21 02:42 PUNT 3 - 8 01:34
NM 1st NM 20 00:19 PUNT NM 45 11:27 PUNT 7 - 25 03:52
NM 2nd NM 29 10:22 PUNT NM 29 10:15 INT 1 - 0 00:07
NM 2nd NM 18 08:18 KO UOM0 02:23 *TD 12 - 82 05:55
NM 2nd UOM29 02:18 KO UOM27 01:56 *FG 4 - 2 00:22
NM 2nd NM 11 00:21 KO NM 10 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:21
NM 3rd NM 25 15:00 KO NM 39 13:06 PUNT 4 - 14 01:54
NM 3rd NM 25 10:19 KO UOM0 01:40 *TD 15 - 75 08:39
NM 3rd NM 41 00:10 PUNT NM 42 13:30 INT 4 - 1 01:40
NM 4th NM 25 10:14 KO UOM17 06:54 INT 8 - 58 03:20
NM 4th NM 44 04:53 PUNT NM 43 03:46 DOWNS 4 - -1 01:07
NM 4th NM 38 02:09 DOWNS UOM16 00:00 HALF 11 - 46 02:09

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
New Mexico Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 03:48 10:25 10:43 08:06 14:13 18:49 33:02
3rd down conversions 0-2 0-3 4-5 1-4 0-5 5-9 5-14
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-3 1-1 1-3 2-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UOM 1st UOM22 14:54 KO NM 0 12:57 *TD 6 - 78 01:57
UOM 1st UOM27 11:12 PUNT NM 0 04:26 *TD 13 - 73 06:46
UOM 1st UOM23 02:42 PUNT UOM48 00:19 PUNT 5 - 25 02:23
UOM 2nd UOM29 11:27 PUNT UOM32 10:22 PUNT 3 - 3 01:05
UOM 2nd NM 17 10:15 INT NM 3 08:21 *FG 5 - 14 01:54
UOM 2nd UOM25 01:56 KO NM 0 00:25 *TD 8 - 75 01:31
UOM 3rd UOM6 13:06 PUNT NM 21 10:19 *FG 9 - 73 02:47
UOM 3rd UOM22 01:34 KO UOM24 00:10 PUNT 3 - 2 01:24
UOM 4th UOM20 13:30 INT NM 0 10:14 *TD 6 - 80 03:16
UOM 4th UOM3 06:54 INT UOM12 04:53 PUNT 3 - 9 02:01
UOM 4th NM 43 03:46 DOWNS NM 38 02:09 DOWNS 4 - 5 01:37

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Michigan Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 11:12 04:35 04:17 06:54 15:47 11:11 26:58
3rd down conversions 5-6 1-3 0-2 0-2 6-9 0-4 6-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UOM 1st UOM22 14:54 KO NM 0 12:57 *TD 6 - 78 01:57
NM 1st NM 18 12:51 KO NM 21 11:12 PUNT 3 - 3 01:39
UOM 1st UOM27 11:12 PUNT NM 0 04:26 *TD 13 - 73 06:46
NM 1st NM 13 04:16 KO NM 21 02:42 PUNT 3 - 8 01:34
UOM 1st UOM23 02:42 PUNT UOM48 00:19 PUNT 5 - 25 02:23
NM 1st NM 20 00:19 PUNT NM 45 11:27 PUNT 7 - 25 03:52
UOM 2nd UOM29 11:27 PUNT UOM32 10:22 PUNT 3 - 3 01:05
NM 2nd NM 29 10:22 PUNT NM 29 10:15 INT 1 - 0 00:07
UOM 2nd NM 17 10:15 INT NM 3 08:21 *FG 5 - 14 01:54
NM 2nd NM 18 08:18 KO UOM0 02:23 *TD 12 - 82 05:55
NM 2nd UOM29 02:18 KO UOM27 01:56 *FG 4 - 2 00:22
UOM 2nd UOM25 01:56 KO NM 0 00:25 *TD 8 - 75 01:31
NM 2nd NM 11 00:21 KO NM 10 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:21
NM 3rd NM 25 15:00 KO NM 39 13:06 PUNT 4 - 14 01:54
UOM 3rd UOM6 13:06 PUNT NM 21 10:19 *FG 9 - 73 02:47
NM 3rd NM 25 10:19 KO UOM0 01:40 *TD 15 - 75 08:39
UOM 3rd UOM22 01:34 KO UOM24 00:10 PUNT 3 - 2 01:24
NM 3rd NM 41 00:10 PUNT NM 42 13:30 INT 4 - 1 01:40
UOM 4th UOM20 13:30 INT NM 0 10:14 *TD 6 - 80 03:16
NM 4th NM 25 10:14 KO UOM17 06:54 INT 8 - 58 03:20
UOM 4th UOM3 06:54 INT UOM12 04:53 PUNT 3 - 9 02:01
NM 4th NM 44 04:53 PUNT NM 43 03:46 DOWNS 4 - -1 01:07
UOM 4th NM 43 03:46 DOWNS NM 38 02:09 DOWNS 4 - 5 01:37
NM 4th NM 38 02:09 DOWNS UOM16 00:00 HALF 11 - 46 02:09



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

1-10 NM 35 New Mexico wins toss and defers; UOM will receive; NM will defend North end-zone.
1-10 NM 35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 Marsh,Andrew return 22 yards to the UOM22 (Kpai,Randolph).

Michigan drive start at 14:54.
1-10 UOM22 (14:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Morgan,Semaj caught at UOM18, for 11

yards to the UOM33 (Johnson,Jon), 1ST DOWN. [14:45]
P

1-10 UOM33 (14:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM36 (Eck,Jaxton). [14:27]
2-7 UOM36 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush left for 1 yard gain to the UOM37 (James-Newby,Keyshawn).

[13:57]
3-6 UOM37 (13:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Morgan,Semaj caught at UOM41, for 7

yards to the UOM44 (McCray,Ky'won; Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN. [13:24]
P

1-10 UOM44 (13:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete deep right to Goodwin,Channing thrown to NM 32.
[13:08]

2-10 UOM44 (13:08) Haynes,Justice rush middle for 56 yards gain to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57, 1ST DOWN.
[12:57]

P

1-10 NM 3 Zvada,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg).

NEW MEXICO 0, MICHIGAN 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 78 yards, 01:57

(12:57) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00 Williams,Abraham return 18 yards to the NM 18 (Sullivan,Cole).

New Mexico drive start at 12:51.
1-10 NM 18 (12:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NM 19 (Payne,Damon;

Pierce,Trey). [12:45]
2-9 NM 19 (12:16) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Humphrey,Scottre thrown to NM 23 QB hurried by

Pierce,Trey. [12:12]
3-9 NM 19 (12:12) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush left for 2 yards gain to the NM 21 (Hausmann,Ernest; Hillman,Brandyn).

[12:05]
4-7 NM 21 (11:24) Hughes,Daniel punt 53 yards to the UOM26 muffed by Morgan,Semaj at UOM26 recovered by UOM

Morgan,Semaj at UOM27, End Of Play. [11:12]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:39

Michigan drive start at 11:12.
1-10 UOM27 (11:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to McCulley,Donaven caught at UOM32,

for 8 yards to the UOM35 (Johnson,Jon). [11:05]
2-2 UOM35 (10:31) No Huddle Marshall,Jordan rush left for 1 yard gain to the UOM36 (McCray,Ky'won; Combs,Tavian). [10:25]
3-1 UOM36 (09:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UOM38 (Eck,Jaxton), 1ST DOWN.

[09:51]
P

1-10 UOM38 (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Klein,Marlin caught at NM 50, for 25
yards to the NM 37 (Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN. [09:15]

P

1-10 NM 37 (09:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NM 34 (James-Newby,Keyshawn).
[08:57]

2-7 NM 34 (08:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NM 29 (Combs,Tavian). [08:18]
3-2 NM 29 (07:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NM 24 (Coleman,Caleb;

Eck,Jaxton), 1ST DOWN. [07:40]
P

1-10 NM 24 (07:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Ka'apana,Micah rush right for 4 yards gain to the NM 20 (Brody,Elijah;
Williams,Abraham). [06:59]

2-6 NM 20 (06:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NM 16 (McCray,Ky'won). [06:38]
3-2 NM 16 (06:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NM 12 (Coleman,Caleb), 1ST

DOWN. [06:01]
P

1-10 NM 12 (05:35) Haynes,Justice rush right for 3 yards gain to the NM 09 (Williams,Abraham), out of bounds. [05:28]
2-7 NM 9 (05:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to Bredeson,Max caught at NM 09, for 4

yards to the NM 05 (Combs,Tavian), out of bounds. [04:54]
3-3 NM 5 (04:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush left for 5 yards gain to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:26, 1ST DOWN. [04:26]
P

1-10 NM 3 Zvada,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg).



NEW MEXICO 0, MICHIGAN 14
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 73 yards, 06:46

(04:26) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00 Williams,Abraham return 13 yards to the NM 13 (Moore,Fredrick).

New Mexico drive start at 04:16.
1-10 NM 13 (04:16) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NM 17 (Hausmann,Ernest; Etta,Enow).

[04:08]
2-6 NM 17 (03:33) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Thomas,Dorian caught at NM 14, for 4 yards to the NM 21

(Moore,Derrick). [03:25]
3-2 NM 21 (02:55) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Keagan thrown to NM 40 QB hurried by

Barham,Jaishawn. [02:52]
4-2 NM 21 (02:52) Hughes,Daniel punt 57 yards to the UOM22 Morgan,Semaj return 1 yard to the UOM23 (Edwards,Frankie),

out of bounds. [02:42]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:34

Michigan drive start at 02:42.
1-10 UOM23 (02:42) No Huddle Haynes,Justice rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UOM25 (James-Newby,Keyshawn;

Eck,Jaxton). [02:34]
2-8 UOM25 (02:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM31, for 14

yards to the UOM39 (Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN. [01:54]
P

1-10 UOM39 (01:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short middle to Moore,Fredrick thrown to NM 50.
[01:37]

2-10 UOM39 (01:37) Haynes,Justice rush right for 2 yards gain to the UOM41 (Eck,Jaxton). [01:29]
3-8 UOM41 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to McCulley,Donaven caught at UOM48,

for 7 yards to the UOM48 (Williams,Abraham). [00:51]
4-1 UOM48 (00:25) Hollenbeck,Hudson punt 52 yards to the NM 00, Touchback. [00:19]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 25 yards, 02:23

New Mexico drive start at 00:19.
1-10 NM 20 (00:17) Shotgun Johnson,Keagan rush left for 4 yards gain to the NM 24 (Metcalf,TJ; Curtis,Mason). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: NEW MEXICO 0, MICHIGAN 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 0 03:48 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 4-11 1-3-0-4 0-0
Michigan 14 11:12 5 4 0 9 5-6 0-0 15-100 7-9-0-76 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 0 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-11 15-100
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 76
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-0 9-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 7-15 24-176
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-31 1-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-55.0 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 03:48 11:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 5-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Humphrey,Scottre 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 4
Johnson,Keagan 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Haynes,Justice 8 77 0 77 2 9.6 56
Marshall,Jordan 6 19 0 19 0 3.2 5
Ka'apana,Micah 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 1-3-0 4 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 7-8-0 76 0 25 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 1 4 0 1 4
Johnson,Keagan 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 2 39 0 2 25
Morgan,Semaj 2 18 0 2 11
McCulley,Donaven 2 15 0 2 8
Goodwin,Channing 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 2 110 55.0 57 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 1 52 52.0 52 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Morgan,Semaj 2 2 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,Abraham 2 31 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Marsh,Andrew 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Combs,Tavian 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Eck,Jaxton 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
James-Newby,Keyshawn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Williams,Abraham 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Jon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
McCray,Ky'won 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Coleman,Caleb 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Edwards,Frankie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Moore,Fredrick 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Moore,Derrick 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hausmann,Ernest 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Sullivan,Cole 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hillman,Brandyn 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Metcalf,TJ 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Etta,Enow 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Curtis,Mason 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:57 UOM - Haynes,Justice 56 yd TD RUSH , 6-78 01:57 0-7
1st 04:26 UOM - Haynes,Justice 5 yd TD RUSH , 13-73 06:46 0-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

2-6 NM 24 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-6 NM 24 (14:58) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Thomas,Dorian caught at NM 29, for 9 yards to the NM

33 (Hillman,Brandyn), 1ST DOWN. [14:49]
P

1-10 NM 33 (14:18) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Thomas,Dorian caught at NM 35, for 9 yards to the NM 42
(Hausmann,Ernest), out of bounds. [14:14]

2-1 NM 42 (13:37) Shotgun Layne,Jack rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NM 45 (Curtis,Mason), 1ST DOWN. [13:31] P
1-10 NM 45 (13:02) Shotgun Bankston,Damon rush right for 1 yard loss to the NM 44 (Etta,Enow). [12:55]
2-11 NM 44 (12:21) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Johnson,Keagan caught at NM 40, for 1 yard to the NM 45

(Curtis,Mason). [12:16]
3-10 NM 45 (11:38) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short right to Smith,Zhaiel thrown to UOM44 broken up by

Berry,Zeke. [11:34]
4-10 NM 45 (11:34) Hughes,Daniel punt 26 yards to the UOM29, out of bounds at UOM29. [11:27]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 25 yards, 03:52

Michigan drive start at 11:27.
1-10 UOM29 (11:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short middle to McCulley,Donaven thrown to

UOM38 broken up by Brawley,Austin. [11:21]
2-10 UOM29 (11:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Morgan,Semaj rush left for 3 yards gain to the UOM32 (Brawley,Austin). [11:12]
3-7 UOM32 (10:34) Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short middle to Klein,Marlin thrown to UOM38. [10:30]
4-7 UOM32 (10:29) Hollenbeck,Hudson punt 39 yards to the NM 29 Brawley,Austin return 0 yards to the NM 29 (Sullivan,Cole;

Taylor,Joe). [10:22]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:05

New Mexico drive start at 10:22.
1-10 NM 29 (10:20) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass intercepted by Guy,T.J. at NM 17 Guy,T.J. return 0 yards to the NM 17

(Aliane,Malik). [10:15]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:07

Michigan drive start at 10:15.
1-10 NM 17 (10:13) Morgan,Semaj rush right for 11 yards gain to the NM 06 (Karhu,Brett), 1ST DOWN. [10:08] P
1-6 NM 6 (09:46) Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NM 03 (Combs,Tavian). [09:40]
2-3 NM 3 (09:10) Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 0 yards to the NM 03 (Combs,Tavian; James-Newby,Keyshawn).

[09:04]
3-3 NM 3 (08:28) Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Goodwin,Channing thrown to NM 00 broken up by

McCray,Ky'won. [08:25]
4-3 NM 3 (08:20) Zvada,Dominic field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg), clock

08:21. [08:21]

NEW MEXICO 0, MICHIGAN 17
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 01:54

(08:21) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00 Williams,Abraham return 18 yards to the NM 18 (Taylor,Joe).

New Mexico drive start at 08:18.
1-10 NM 18 (08:13) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Thomas,Dorian caught at NM 17, for 12 yards to the NM

30 (Rolder,Jimmy), 1ST DOWN. [08:06]
P

1-10 NM 30 (07:36) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short right to Humphrey,Scottre thrown to NM 30. [07:33]
2-10 NM 30 (07:33) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Johnson,Keagan caught at NM 41, for 14 yards to the

NM 44 (Mangham,Jaden), 1ST DOWN. [07:24]
P

1-10 NM 44 (06:54) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Humphrey,Scottre caught at NM 38, for 8 yards to the
UOM48 (Curtis,Mason). [06:45]

2-2 UOM48 (06:12) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM45 (Pierce,Trey), 1ST DOWN. [06:07] P
1-10 UOM45 (05:32) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Smith,Zhaiel thrown to UOM37. [05:30]
2-10 UOM45 (05:28) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Buchanan,Deshaun caught at UOM48, for 7 yards to the

UOM38 (Hillman,Brandyn). [05:19]



3-3 UOM38 (04:50) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Keagan thrown to UOM25, 1ST DOWN,
PENALTY UOM Pass Interference (Edmond,Jo'Ziah) 9 yards from UOM38 to UOM29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
[04:49]

O

1-10 UOM29 (04:49) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Thomas,Dorian caught at UOM33, for 11 yards to the
UOM18 (Curtis,Mason; Hausmann,Ernest), 1ST DOWN. [04:35]

P

1-10 UOM18 (04:13) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Buchanan,Deshaun caught at UOM14, for 5 yards to
the UOM13 (Hausmann,Ernest). [04:05]

2-5 UOM13 (03:38) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM10 (Etta,Enow; Sullivan,Cole). [03:33]
3-2 UOM10 (02:57) Shotgun Laubstein,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UOM09 (Guy,T.J.). [02:47]
4-1 UOM9 (02:21) McKinney,D.J. pass complete short middle to Thomas,Dorian caught at UOM00, for 9 yards to the

UOM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:23, 1ST DOWN. [02:23]
P

1-10 UOM3 Drzewiecki,Luke kick attempt good (H: Steinkamp,Charles, LS: Dubuc,Trey).

NEW MEXICO 7, MICHIGAN 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 82 yards, 05:55

(02:23) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 Marsh,Andrew return 29 yards to the UOM25 fumbled by Marsh,Andrew
at UOM25 forced by Kpai,Randolph recovered by NM Steinkamp,Charles at UOM29, End Of Play. The previous play is under
automatic review - &quot;Runner was not down by contact&quot;. PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (02:23) #35 C.Steinkamp
kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 #4 A.Marsh return 25 yards to the UOM25 (#33 R.Kpai)).

New Mexico drive start at 02:18.
1-10 UOM29 (02:18) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Bankston,Damon thrown to UOM25. [02:14]
2-10 UOM29 Timeout New Mexico, clock 02:14. [02:14]
2-10 UOM29 (02:12) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Keagan thrown to UOM11 QB hurried by

Brandt,Cameron. [02:08]
3-10 UOM29 (02:08) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Bankston,Damon caught at UOM31, for 2 yards to the

UOM27 (Pierce,Trey). [01:59]
4-8 UOM27 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-8 UOM27 (02:00) Drzewiecki,Luke field goal attempt from 44 yards GOOD (H: Steinkamp,Charles, LS: Dubuc,Trey),

clock 01:56. [01:56]

NEW MEXICO 10, MICHIGAN 17
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 2 yards, 00:22

(01:56) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00, Touchback.

Michigan drive start at 01:56.
1-10 UOM25 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to Haynes,Justice caught at UOM20, for 2

yards loss to the UOM23 (Karhu,Brett; Slayton,Xavier). [01:47]
2-12 UOM23 (01:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UOM21 (Karhu,Brett). [01:31]
3-14 UOM21 Timeout New Mexico, clock 01:31. [01:31]
3-14 UOM21 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Goodwin,Channing caught at

UOM39, for 39 yards to the NM 40 (Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN. [01:24]
P

1-10 NM 40 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 6 yards gain to the NM 34 (McCray,Ky'won). [01:15]
2-4 NM 34 (01:03) PENALTY UOM False Start (McCulley,Donaven) 5 yards from NM 34 to NM 39. NO PLAY. [01:01]
2-9 NM 39 Timeout Michigan, clock 01:01. [01:01]
2-9 NM 39 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to McCulley,Donaven caught at NM 30, for

9 yards to the NM 30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [00:56]
P

1-10 NM 30 (00:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Morgan,Semaj caught at NM 31, for 7
yards to the NM 23 (Coleman,Caleb). [00:45]

2-3 NM 23 (00:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 8 yards gain to the NM 15 (Williams,Abraham;
Slayton,Xavier), 1ST DOWN. [00:30]

P

1-10 NM 15 Timeout Michigan, clock 00:30. [00:30]
1-10 NM 15 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Klein,Marlin caught at NM 03, for

15 yards to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:25, 1ST DOWN. [00:25]
P

1-10 NM 3 Zvada,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg).

NEW MEXICO 10, MICHIGAN 24
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 01:31

(00:25) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 62 yards to the NM 03 Williams,Abraham return 8 yards to the NM 11 (Forbes,Logan).

New Mexico drive start at 00:21.



1-10 NM 11 (00:19) Kneel down by Layne,Jack at NM 10 for loss of 1 yard. [00:00]
2-11 NM 10 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 00:21

FINAL SCORE: NEW MEXICO 10, MICHIGAN 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 10 10:25 2 5 1 8 0-3 1-1 6-8 11-17-1-87 0-0
Michigan 10 04:35 2 3 0 5 1-3 0-0 7-29 5-8-0-68 2-14



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 10 24
FIRST DOWNS 8 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-19 22-129
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 91 144
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-12-1 17-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 30-110 39-273
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 2-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-57 2-51
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-55.0 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-14
Possession Time 14:13 15:47
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 6-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Humphrey,Scottre 5 13 0 13 0 4 2.6
Bankston,Damon 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
Johnson,Keagan 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Haynes,Justice 10 91 0 91 2 56 9.1
Marshall,Jordan 8 22 0 22 0 5 2.8
Morgan,Semaj 2 14 0 14 0 11 7
Ka'apana,Micah 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 11-19-1 82 0 14 0
McKinney,D.J. 1-1-0 9 1 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 12-16-0 142 1 39 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 6 54 1 6 12
Johnson,Keagan 2 15 0 5 14
Bankston,Damon 1 2 0 2 2
Buchanan,Deshaun 2 12 0 2 7

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 3 54 1 4 25
Morgan,Semaj 3 25 0 3 11
McCulley,Donaven 3 24 0 4 9
Goodwin,Channing 1 39 0 3 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 3 136 45.3 57 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 2 91 45.5 52 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brawley,Austin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Morgan,Semaj 2 2 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,Abraham 4 57 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Marsh,Andrew 2 51 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Combs,Tavian 6-2 7.0 0.0 0.0
Eck,Jaxton 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
James-Newby,Keyshawn 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Abraham 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
McCray,Ky'won 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Coleman,Caleb 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Karhu,Brett 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.5
Johnson,Jon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Curtis,Mason 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Hausmann,Ernest 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Hillman,Brandyn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Pierce,Trey 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Etta,Enow 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Sullivan,Cole 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Taylor,Joe 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Mangham,Jaden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:57 UOM - Haynes,Justice 56 yd TD RUSH , 6-78 01:57 0-7
1st 04:26 UOM - Haynes,Justice 5 yd TD RUSH , 13-73 06:46 0-14
2nd 08:21 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 21 yd FG , 5-14 01:54 0-17
2nd 02:23 NM - Thomas,Dorian 9 yd TD PASS from McKinney,D.J. , 12-82 05:55 7-17
2nd 01:56 NM - Drzewiecki,Luke 44 yd FG , 4-2 00:22 10-17
2nd 00:25 UOM - Klein,Marlin 15 yd TD PASS from Underwood,Bryce , 8-75 01:31 10-24



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 8 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-8 7-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 87 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-11-1 8-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-95 15-97
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-26 1-29
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-26.0 1-39.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-14
Possession Time 10:25 04:35
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Humphrey,Scottre 2 6 0 6 0 3 3
Bankston,Damon 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Haynes,Justice 2 14 0 14 0 7 8
Marshall,Jordan 2 3 0 3 0 1.5 3
Morgan,Semaj 2 14 0 14 0 7 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 10-16-1 78 0 14 0
McKinney,D.J. 1-1-0 9 1 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 5-8-0 66 1 39 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 5 50 1 5 12
Johnson,Keagan 2 15 0 4 14
Bankston,Damon 1 2 0 2 2
Buchanan,Deshaun 2 12 0 2 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 1 15 1 2 15
Morgan,Semaj 1 7 0 1 7
McCulley,Donaven 1 9 0 2 9
Goodwin,Channing 1 39 0 2 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 1 26 26.0 26 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brawley,Austin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,Abraham 2 26 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Marsh,Andrew 1 29 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Combs,Tavian 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Karhu,Brett 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.5
Slayton,Xavier 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
Coleman,Caleb 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
McCray,Ky'won 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brawley,Austin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kpai,Randolph 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Aliane,Malik 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Curtis,Mason 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Hausmann,Ernest 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hillman,Brandyn 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pierce,Trey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Etta,Enow 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Taylor,Joe 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Mangham,Jaden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Guy,T.J. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 08:21 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 21 yd FG , 5-14 01:54 0-17
2nd 02:23 NM - Thomas,Dorian 9 yd TD PASS from McKinney,D.J. , 12-82 05:55 7-17
2nd 01:56 NM - Drzewiecki,Luke 44 yd FG , 4-2 00:22 10-17
2nd 00:25 UOM - Klein,Marlin 15 yd TD PASS from Underwood,Bryce , 8-75 01:31 10-24



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

1-10 UOM35 NM will receive; UOM will defend South end-zone.
1-10 UOM35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00, Touchback.

New Mexico drive start at 15:00.
1-10 NM 25 (14:57) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 16 yards gain to the NM 41 (Curtis,Mason), 1ST DOWN. [14:51] P
1-10 NM 41 (14:25) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush left for 3 yards gain to the NM 44 (Hill,Jyaire). [14:20]
2-7 NM 44 (13:51) PENALTY NM False Start (Aliane,Malik) 5 yards from NM 44 to NM 39. NO PLAY. [13:50]
2-12 NM 39 (13:32) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Humphrey,Scottre thrown to NM 44 QB hurried by

Moore,Derrick. [13:29]
3-12 NM 39 (13:29) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Thomas,Dorian thrown to NM 48 broken up by

Curtis,Mason. [13:21]
4-12 NM 39 (13:19) Hughes,Daniel punt 55 yards to the UOM06. [13:06]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 14 yards, 01:54

Michigan drive start at 13:06.
1-10 UOM6 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM15, for 27

yards to the UOM33 (Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN. [12:47]
P

1-10 UOM33 (12:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM36 (Combs,Tavian) PENALTY
UOM Illegal Formation declined. [12:34]

2-7 UOM36 (12:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Bell,Kendrick caught at NM 48, for 30
yards to the NM 34 (Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN. [12:07]

P

1-10 NM 34 (11:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Goodwin,Channing thrown to NM 23.
[11:46]

2-10 NM 34 (11:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Goodwin,Channing caught at NM 30, for
10 yards to the NM 24 (Williams,Abraham; McCray,Ky'won), 1ST DOWN. [11:38]

P

1-10 NM 24 (11:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Marsh,Andrew thrown to NM 12.
[11:07]

2-10 NM 24 (11:05) Haynes,Justice rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NM 21 (Johnson,Jon). [11:01]
3-7 NM 21 (10:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short middle to Klein,Marlin thrown to NM 10.

[10:23]
4-7 NM 21 (10:19) Zvada,Dominic field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg), clock

10:19. [10:19]

NEW MEXICO 10, MICHIGAN 27
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 73 yards, 02:47

(10:19) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00, Touchback.

New Mexico drive start at 10:19.
1-10 NM 25 (10:19) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Smith,Zhaiel caught at NM 30, for 9 yards to the NM 34

(Berry,Zeke; Metcalf,TJ). [10:10]
2-1 NM 34 (09:39) Shotgun Layne,Jack sacked for loss of 12 yards to the NM 22 (Barham,Jaishawn) PENALTY UOM

Targeting (Barham,Jaishawn) 15 yards from NM 34 to NM 49, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [09:34]
E

1-10 NM 49 (09:29) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NM 50 (Payne,Damon). [09:26]
2-9 NM 50 (08:48) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Buckley,Michael thrown to UOM25 broken up by

Hill,Jyaire QB hurried by Hausmann,Ernest. [08:43]
3-9 NM 50 (08:41) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete deep right to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM30, for 20 yards to the

UOM30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [08:29]
P

1-10 UOM30 (08:19) Shotgun McKinney,D.J. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM27 (Hill,Jyaire). [08:13]
2-7 UOM27 (07:40) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to McKinney,D.J. caught at UOM30, for 1 yard to the UOM26

(Rolder,Jimmy). [07:32]
3-6 UOM26 (07:02) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Thomas,Dorian caught at UOM27, for 10 yards to the

UOM16 (Hausmann,Ernest), 1ST DOWN. [06:52]
P

1-10 UOM16 (06:16) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Thomas,Dorian caught at UOM19, for 2 yards loss to the
UOM18 (Rolder,Jimmy). [06:07]

2-12 UOM18 (05:35) PENALTY UOM Offside (Moore,Derrick) 5 yards from UOM18 to UOM13. NO PLAY. [05:33]
2-7 UOM13 (05:31) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM10 (Benny,Rayshaun). [05:26]



3-4 UOM10 Timeout Michigan, clock 04:49. [04:49]
3-4 UOM10 (04:41) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Buchanan,Deshaun caught at UOM08, for 5 yards to the

UOM05 (Hill,Jyaire), 1ST DOWN. [04:32]
P

1-5 UOM5 (04:04) Shotgun Laubstein,James rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UOM01 (Hausmann,Ernest). [03:58]
2-1 UOM1 (03:20) Shotgun Laubstein,James rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UOM03 (Payne,Damon). [03:13]
3-3 UOM3 (02:37) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Keagan thrown to UOM00 PENALTY UOM

Pass Interference (Hill,Jyaire) 1 yard from UOM03 to UOM02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [02:35]
E

1-2 UOM2 (02:33) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Thomas,Dorian thrown to UOM00 broken up by
Mangham,Jaden. [02:29]

2-2 UOM2 (02:29) Shotgun Laubstein,James rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UOM03 (Metcalf,TJ; Hillman,Brandyn). [02:22]
3-3 UOM3 (01:45) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Thomas,Dorian caught at UOM00, for 3 yards to

the UOM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:40. [01:40]
1-10 UOM3 Drzewiecki,Luke kick attempt good (H: Steinkamp,Charles, LS: Dubuc,Trey).

NEW MEXICO 17, MICHIGAN 27
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 75 yards, 08:39

(01:40) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 61 yards to the UOM04 Marsh,Andrew return 18 yards to the UOM22 (Murphy,David).

Michigan drive start at 01:34.
1-10 UOM22 (01:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush right for 12 yards gain to the UOM34 (Williams,Abraham)

PENALTY UOM Holding (Sprague,Andrew) 10 yards from UOM22 to UOM12. NO PLAY. [01:28]
1-20 UOM12 (01:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Goodwin,Channing thrown to UOM18.

[01:21]
2-20 UOM12 (01:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM08, for 7

yards to the UOM19 (Johnson,Dimitri; Lopez,Gabriel). [01:11]
3-13 UOM19 (00:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Marshall,Jordan caught at UOM20,

for 5 yards to the UOM24 (Eck,Jaxton), out of bounds. [00:36]
4-8 UOM24 (00:15) Hollenbeck,Hudson punt 35 yards to the NM 41 fair catch by Brawley,Austin at NM 41. [00:10]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 01:24

New Mexico drive start at 00:10.
1-10 NM 41 (00:09) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush left for 3 yards loss to the NM 38 (Brandt,Cameron). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: NEW MEXICO 17, MICHIGAN 27

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 7 10:43 1 3 2 6 4-5 0-0 9-24 7-11-0-46 1-5
Michigan 3 04:17 0 3 0 3 0-2 0-0 2-6 5-9-0-79 4-31



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 17 27
FIRST DOWNS 14 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-43 24-135
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 137 223
Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-19-1 26-17-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 50-180 50-358
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 2-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-57 3-69
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-55.0 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 6-45
Possession Time 24:56 20:04
Third-Down Conversions 4-10 6-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Humphrey,Scottre 10 36 -3 33 0 16 3.3
Bankston,Damon 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
McKinney,D.J. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Johnson,Keagan 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Haynes,Justice 12 97 0 97 2 56 8.1
Marshall,Jordan 8 22 0 22 0 5 2.8
Morgan,Semaj 2 14 0 14 0 11 7
Ka'apana,Micah 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 18-31-1 116 1 20 1
McKinney,D.J. 1-1-0 9 1 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 17-25-0 221 1 39 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 9 65 2 11 12
Johnson,Keagan 2 15 0 6 14
Bankston,Damon 1 2 0 2 2
Buchanan,Deshaun 3 17 0 3 7

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 5 88 1 7 27
Morgan,Semaj 3 25 0 3 11
McCulley,Donaven 3 24 0 4 9
Goodwin,Channing 2 49 0 6 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 4 191 47.8 57 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 3 126 42.0 52 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brawley,Austin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Morgan,Semaj 2 2 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,Abraham 4 57 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Marsh,Andrew 3 69 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Combs,Tavian 7-2 8.0 0.0 0.0
Eck,Jaxton 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Abraham 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
McCray,Ky'won 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Brawley,Austin 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
James-Newby,Keyshawn 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Jon 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Coleman,Caleb 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hausmann,Ernest 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
Curtis,Mason 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
Hillman,Brandyn 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
Hill,Jyaire 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Rolder,Jimmy 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Payne,Damon 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Pierce,Trey 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Etta,Enow 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:57 UOM - Haynes,Justice 56 yd TD RUSH , 6-78 01:57 0-7
1st 04:26 UOM - Haynes,Justice 5 yd TD RUSH , 13-73 06:46 0-14
2nd 08:21 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 21 yd FG , 5-14 01:54 0-17
2nd 02:23 NM - Thomas,Dorian 9 yd TD PASS from McKinney,D.J. , 12-82 05:55 7-17
2nd 01:56 NM - Drzewiecki,Luke 44 yd FG , 4-2 00:22 10-17
2nd 00:25 UOM - Klein,Marlin 15 yd TD PASS from Underwood,Bryce , 8-75 01:31 10-24
3rd 10:19 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 39 yd FG , 9-73 02:47 10-27
3rd 01:40 NM - Thomas,Dorian 3 yd TD PASS from Layne,Jack , 15-75 08:39 17-27





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 6 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-24 2-6
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 79
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-7-0 9-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-70 11-85
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 1-35.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 4-31
Possession Time 10:43 04:17
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Humphrey,Scottre 5 23 -3 20 0 4 16
McKinney,D.J. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Haynes,Justice 2 6 0 6 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 7-12-0 34 1 20 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 5-9-0 79 0 30 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 3 11 1 5 10
Johnson,Keagan 0 0 0 1
Buchanan,Deshaun 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 2 34 0 3 27
Goodwin,Channing 1 10 0 3 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hughes,Daniel 1 55 55.0 55 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 1 35 35.0 35 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Marsh,Andrew 1 18 0 18

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Brawley,Austin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Abraham 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Murphy,David 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Eck,Jaxton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Combs,Tavian 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Jon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lopez,Gabriel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
McCray,Ky'won 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hill,Jyaire 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hausmann,Ernest 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Rolder,Jimmy 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Payne,Damon 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Barham,Jaishawn 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Metcalf,TJ 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
Brandt,Cameron 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Curtis,Mason 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:19 UOM - Zvada,Dominic 39 yd FG , 9-73 02:47 10-27
3rd 01:40 NM - Thomas,Dorian 3 yd TD PASS from Layne,Jack , 15-75 08:39 17-27



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

2-13 NM 38 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-13 NM 38 (14:53) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Layne,Jack caught at NM 35, for 2 yards to the NM 40

(Curtis,Mason). [14:44]
3-11 NM 40 (14:16) Shotgun McKinney,D.J. rush right for 2 yards gain to the NM 42 (Brandt,Cameron). [14:11]
4-9 NM 42 (13:37) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass intercepted by Hillman,Brandyn at UOM20, End Of Play. [13:30]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 1 yards, 01:40

Michigan drive start at 13:30.
1-10 UOM20 (13:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to Morgan,Semaj caught at UOM17, for 8

yards to the UOM28 (Eck,Jaxton; Karhu,Brett). [13:22]
2-2 UOM28 (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UOM30 (Nunes,Albert), 1ST DOWN.

[12:53]
P

1-10 UOM30 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM33 (Karhu,Brett). [12:17]
2-7 UOM33 (11:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to McCulley,Donaven caught at UOM40,

for 7 yards to the UOM40 (Williams,Abraham), 1ST DOWN. [11:34]
P

1-10 UOM40 (11:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 59 yards gain to the NM 01 (Edwards,Frankie), 1ST
DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Runner was down by contact&quot;. PLAY STANDS.
[10:49]

P

1-1 NM 1 (10:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
10:14. [10:14]

1-10 NM 3 Zvada,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Hollenbeck,Hudson, LS: Tarr,Greg).

NEW MEXICO 17, MICHIGAN 34
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 80 yards, 03:16

(10:14) Sunderland,Beckham kickoff 65 yards to the NM 00, Touchback.

New Mexico drive start at 10:14.
1-10 NM 25 (10:10) Shotgun Bankston,Damon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NM 28 (Williams,Tre). [10:07]
2-7 NM 28 (09:35) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short left to Buckley,Michael thrown to NM 24. [09:34]
3-7 NM 28 (09:32) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Johnson,Keagan caught at NM 26, for 9 yards to the NM 37

(Sanders,Jayden), 1ST DOWN. [09:20]
P

1-10 NM 37 (09:04) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Thomas,Dorian caught at NM 40, for 6 yards to the NM 43
(Hillman,Brandyn), out of bounds. [08:58]

2-4 NM 43 (08:28) Shotgun Layne,Jack rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UOM47 (Hausmann,Ernest), 1ST DOWN. [08:18] P
1-10 UOM47 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Bankston,Damon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UOM42 (Rolder,Jimmy). [08:02]
2-5 UOM42 (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM25, for 25 yards

to the UOM17 (Mangham,Jaden), 1ST DOWN. [07:33]
P

1-10 UOM17 (07:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass intercepted by Sullivan,Cole at UOM03 QB hurried by Marshall,Nate,
End Of Play. [06:54]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 58 yards, 03:20

Michigan drive start at 06:54.
1-10 UOM3 (06:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UOM06 (Edwards,Frankie). [06:48]
2-7 UOM6 (06:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Jordan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UOM07 (Eck,Jaxton). [06:13]
3-6 UOM7 (05:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short right to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM11, for 5

yards to the UOM12 (Johnson,Dimitri). [05:28]
4-1 UOM12 (04:58) Hollenbeck,Hudson punt 44 yards to the NM 44 fair catch by Buckley,Michael at NM 44. [04:53]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 02:01

New Mexico drive start at 04:53.
1-10 NM 44 (04:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Johnson,Keagan caught at NM 49, for 5 yards

to the NM 49 (Dotson,Elijah). [04:45]
2-5 NM 49 (04:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Dorian thrown to UOM47 QB hurried

by Marshall,Nate. [04:31]
3-5 NM 49 (04:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Buchanan,Deshaun rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NM 50 (Sullivan,Cole). [04:26]



4-4 NM 50 (03:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NM 43 (Sullivan,Cole), TURNOVER ON
DOWNS. [03:46]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, -1 yards, 01:07

Michigan drive start at 03:46.
1-10 NM 43 (03:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 0 yards to the NM 43 (Slayton,Xavier; Johnson,Dimitri).

[03:41]
2-10 NM 43 (03:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass incomplete deep left to Klein,Marlin thrown to NM 21. [03:09]
3-10 NM 43 (03:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Haynes,Justice caught at NM 40, for 8

yards to the NM 35 (James-Newby,Keyshawn). [02:55]
4-2 NM 35 Timeout Michigan, clock 02:16. [02:16]
4-2 NM 35 (02:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce sacked for loss of 3 yards to the NM 38 (Lopez,Gabriel,

Slayton,Xavier), TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [02:09]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 5 yards, 01:37

New Mexico drive start at 02:09.
1-10 NM 38 (02:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Johnson,Keagan caught at NM 36, for 1 yard

loss to the NM 37 (Bowles,Troy). [01:59]
2-11 NM 37 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-11 NM 37 (01:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Johnson,Keagan thrown to UOM39

PENALTY UOM Pass Interference (Dotson,Elijah) 15 yards from NM 37 to UOM48, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [01:54]
E

1-10 UOM48 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NM 45 (Nichols,Dominic). [01:48]
2-17 NM 45 (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Bankston,Damon rush right for 11 yards gain to the UOM44, out of bounds at UOM44.

[01:07]
3-6 UOM44 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Keith,Cade caught at UOM45, for 4 yards to the

UOM40 (Young,Jordan). [00:58]
4-2 UOM40 (00:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Bankston,Damon caught at UOM36, for 6 yards

to the UOM34 (Sanders,Jayden), 1ST DOWN. [00:33]
P

1-10 UOM34 (00:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass incomplete deep left to Smith,Zhaiel thrown to UOM10 PENALTY
UOM Offside (Edokpayi,Lugard) 5 yards from UOM34 to UOM29. NO PLAY. [00:28]

1-5 UOM29 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Keith,Cade caught at UOM30, for 1 yard to the
UOM28, out of bounds at UOM28. [00:24]

2-4 UOM28 (00:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Johnson,Keagan caught at UOM24, for 5 yards
to the UOM23, out of bounds at UOM23, 1ST DOWN. [00:21]

P

1-10 UOM23 (00:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Bankston,Damon caught at UOM18, for 6
yards to the UOM17, out of bounds at UOM17. [00:15]

2-4 UOM17 (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short right to Johnson,Keagan caught at UOM12, for 5
yards to the UOM12 (Dotson,Elijah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:10]

P

1-10 UOM12 (00:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short middle to Bankston,Damon caught at UOM10, for 7
yards to the UOM05 (Bowles,Troy; Metcalf,Tevis). [00:03]

2-3 UOM5 Timeout New Mexico, clock 00:03. [00:03]
2-3 UOM5 (00:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack sacked for loss of 11 yards to the UOM16 (Bowles,Troy). [00:00]
3-14 UOM16 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 46 yards, 02:09

FINAL SCORE: NEW MEXICO 17, MICHIGAN 34

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 0 08:06 1 5 1 7 1-4 1-3 9-7 13-17-2-80 0-0
Michigan 7 06:54 2 1 0 3 0-2 0-1 8-66 4-5-0-28 2-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

NM UOM
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-7 8-66
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 80 28
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-13-2 5-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-87 13-94
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20
Possession Time 08:06 06:54
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-3 0-1

New Mexico Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bankston,Damon 3 19 0 19 0 6.3 11
McKinney,D.J. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Haynes,Justice 4 62 0 62 1 15.5 59
Marshall,Jordan 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Layne,Jack 13-18-2 55 0 25 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Underwood,Bryce 4-5-0 25 0 8 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas,Dorian 1 6 0 2 6
Johnson,Keagan 5 23 0 6 9
Bankston,Damon 3 19 0 3 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Klein,Marlin 1 5 0 2 5
Morgan,Semaj 1 8 0 1 8
McCulley,Donaven 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hollenbeck,Hudson 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Edwards,Frankie 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Eck,Jaxton 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Dimitri 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Karhu,Brett 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Nunes,Albert 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
James-Newby,Keyshawn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Abraham 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Slayton,Xavier 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bowles,Troy 2-1 2.5 1.0 2.0
Dotson,Elijah 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Sullivan,Cole 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
Sanders,Jayden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Tre 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Mangham,Jaden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hillman,Brandyn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brandt,Cameron 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:14 UOM - Haynes,Justice 1 yd TD RUSH , 6-80 03:16 17-34



New Mexico Explosive Plays
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

New Mexico

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 45 total yards (42% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 4 2nd and 5 on UOM42

(07:33) (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM25, for 25 yards to the UOM17
(Mangham,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.

20 3 3rd and 9 on NM 50
(08:29) (08:41) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete deep right to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM30, for 20 yards to the UOM30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 37 total yards (74% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
16 3 1st and 10 on NM 25

(14:51) (14:57) Shotgun Humphrey,Scottre rush middle for 16 yards gain to the NM 41 (Curtis,Mason), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 2nd and 17 on NM 45

(01:07) (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Bankston,Damon rush right for 11 yards gain to the UOM44, out of bounds at UOM44.
10 4 2nd and 4 on NM 43

(08:18) (08:28) Shotgun Layne,Jack rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UOM47 (Hausmann,Ernest), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
2 Plays for 45 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 4 2nd and 5 on UOM42

(07:33) (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete short left to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM25, for 25 yards to the UOM17
(Mangham,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.

20 3 3rd and 9 on NM 50
(08:29) (08:41) Shotgun Layne,Jack pass complete deep right to Buckley,Michael caught at UOM30, for 20 yards to the UOM30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.



Michigan Explosive Plays
New Mexico vs. Michigan (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

Michigan

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 136 total yards (68% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
39 2 3rd and 14 on UOM21

(01:24) (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Goodwin,Channing caught at UOM39, for 39 yards to the NM 40
(Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN.

30 3 2nd and 7 on UOM36
(12:07) (12:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Bell,Kendrick caught at NM 48, for 30 yards to the NM 34
(Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on UOM6
(12:47) (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM15, for 27 yards to the UOM33
(Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN.

25 1 1st and 10 on UOM38
(09:15) (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Klein,Marlin caught at NM 50, for 25 yards to the NM 37
(Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 1st and 10 on NM 15
(00:25) (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Klein,Marlin caught at NM 03, for 15 yards to the NM 00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:25, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 126 total yards (63% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
59 4 1st and 10 on UOM40

(10:49) (11:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 59 yards gain to the NM 01 (Edwards,Frankie), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under
automatic review - &quot;Runner was down by contact&quot;. PLAY STANDS.

56 1 2nd and 10 on UOM44
(12:57) (13:08) Haynes,Justice rush middle for 56 yards gain to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57, 1ST DOWN.

11 2 1st and 10 on NM 17
(10:08) (10:13) Morgan,Semaj rush right for 11 yards gain to the NM 06 (Karhu,Brett), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 417 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
59 4 1st and 10 on UOM40

(10:49) (11:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Haynes,Justice rush middle for 59 yards gain to the NM 01 (Edwards,Frankie), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under
automatic review - &quot;Runner was down by contact&quot;. PLAY STANDS.

56 1 2nd and 10 on UOM44
(12:57) (13:08) Haynes,Justice rush middle for 56 yards gain to the NM 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57, 1ST DOWN.

39 2 3rd and 14 on UOM21
(01:24) (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Goodwin,Channing caught at UOM39, for 39 yards to the NM 40
(Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN.

30 3 2nd and 7 on UOM36
(12:07) (12:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Bell,Kendrick caught at NM 48, for 30 yards to the NM 34
(Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN.

29 2 1st and 10 on NM 35
(02:18) (02:23) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 Marsh,Andrew return 29 yards to the UOM25 fumbled by Marsh,Andrew at UOM25
forced by Kpai,Randolph recovered by NM Steinkamp,Charles at UOM29, End Of Play. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Runner was
not down by contact&quot;. PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (02:23) #35 C.Steinkamp kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 #4 A.Marsh return 25 yards to
the UOM25 (#33 R.Kpai)).

27 3 1st and 10 on UOM6
(12:47) (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short left to Klein,Marlin caught at UOM15, for 27 yards to the UOM33
(Brawley,Austin), 1ST DOWN.

25 1 1st and 10 on UOM38
(09:15) (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Underwood,Bryce pass complete short middle to Klein,Marlin caught at NM 50, for 25 yards to the NM 37
(Combs,Tavian), 1ST DOWN.

22 1 1st and 10 on NM 35
(14:54) (15:00) Steinkamp,Charles kickoff 65 yards to the UOM00 Marsh,Andrew return 22 yards to the UOM22 (Kpai,Randolph).


